

SLP(Crl.)No. 2336-2337 OF 2003

ITEM No.1F
(For Judgment)

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.Nos...../2003 @

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2336-2337/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2002 in CRLA 2603/02,
38/2001, CRLA 2644/02 in CRLA 46/01 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY
AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAJANAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE AND B.P. SINGH, JJ.)

Date : 18/12/2003 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde Singh pronounced the judgment of the Court.
The appeals succeed in terms of the signed judgment. The impugned orders are set aside and the
appeals are allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed judgment is placed on the file)

Non-reportable.